portion of principal and interest costs for eligible school construction projects over the life of outstanding bonds and the
subsequent bond issues necessary to completely fund school projects. The Town no longer has any projects being reimbursed
under this program.

Under the current program, the State of Connecticut will make proportional progress payments for eligible construction costs
during construction phases of the project.  Under this method of reimbursement, municipalities will only bond for their net
share of project costs. The following projects will be reimbursed under this method:

Estimated Estimated Total
Total Eligible Reimbursement Estimated

Project Appropriation   Costs 1 Rate (%)  Grant 1

East Hartford High School Roof.....  $   10,104,409  $   9,237,757 76.43 $   7,060,418
East Hartford Middle School Roof.....   6,116,132   5,787,434 76.43   4,423,336

Total  $   16,220,541  $  15,025,192 $  11,483,754

1 Eligible costs to be determined during the course of the project.  Subject to change and final audit.

40

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FUND BONDED DEBT
As of January 16, 2024 (Pro Forma)

The Bonds
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Principal Principal
Year Payments Payments Payments Payments All Issues
2024 1  $   345,000  $   545,072  $   890,072 -$   $   345,000
2025   5,825,000   979,163   6,804,163 2,500,000   8,325,000
2026   5,820,000   772,619   6,592,619 2,500,000   8,320,000
2027   5,810,000   558,963   6,368,963 2,500,000   8,310,000
2028   4,150,000   371,863   4,521,863 2,500,000   6,650,000
2029   3,825,000   226,075   4,051,075 2,500,000   6,325,000
2030   2,235,000   124,125   2,359,125 2,500,000   4,735,000
2031   2,260,000   68,000   2,328,000 2,500,000   4,760,000
2032   2,270,000   22,700   2,292,700 2,500,000   4,770,000
2033   -   -   - 2,500,000   2,500,000
2034   -   -   - 2,500,000   2,500,000

Total  $ 32,540,000  $ 3,668,578  $ 36,208,578 25,000,000$  $ 57,540,000

1 Excludes $7,560,000 in principal and $695,787 in interest payments made as of January 16, 2024.

Source:  Town annual audit reports, Town Finance office.

DEBT STATEMENT

As of January 16, 2024 (Pro Forma)

Long-Term Indebtedness 1

The Bonds (This Issue)..... $   25,000,000
General Purpose.....   31,615,000
Schools.....   925,000

Total Long-Term Indebtedness.....   57,540,000